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Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type National Institute of Tech
nology

Institute Name National Institute of Tech

nology, Srinagar
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category EWS

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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National
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Technology,
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National
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Technology,
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National
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Technology,
Srinagar

National
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Technology,
Srinagar

National
Institute of
Technology,
Srinagar

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)

OS

JK

JK

(ON)

(ON)
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K
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EWS

EWS
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EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS
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https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

JOSAA

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

66670

6467

8966

82015

115117

6977

8767

6236

8134

3076

89282

6879

8966

86536

115117

7421

8881

15092

8134

3191
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National
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National
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Technology,
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Technology,
Srinagar
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Technology,
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Technology,
Srinagar

National
Institute of
Technology,
Srinagar

National
Institute of
Technology,
Srinagar

National
Institute of
Technology,
Srinagar

National
Institute of
Technology,
Srinagar

National
Institute of

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Information
Technology (4 Years,

(ON)

JK

JK

(ON)

(ON)

JK

JK

(ON)

(ON)

JK

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS
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Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

5757

31487

48211

5368

7166

21789

44580

4346

7202

18828

5757

31892

48211

5623

7166

29631

44580

4604

7202

24561
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JOSAA

Technology, Bachelor of

Srinagar Technology)

National Information EWS Female-only 15053 15053
Institute of Technology (4 Years, (including

Technology, Bachelor of Supernumerary)

Srinagar Technology)

National Information EWS Gender-Neutral 3860 4141
Institute of Technology (4 Years,

Technology, Bachelor of

Srinagar Technology)

National Information EWS Female-only 6426 6426
Institute of Technology (4 Years, (including

Technology, Bachelor of Supernumerary)

Srinagar Technology)

National Mechanical EWS Gender-Neutral 49518 67845
Institute of Engineering (4 Years,

Technology, Bachelor of

Srinagar Technology)

National Mechanical EWS Gender-Neutral 5969 6454
Institute of Engineering (4 Years,

Technology, Bachelor of

Srinagar Technology)

National Mechanical 0OS EWS Female-only 8463 8463
Institute of Engineering (4 Years, (including

Technology, Bachelor of Supernumerary)

Srinagar Technology)

National Metallurgical and JK EWS Gender-Neutral 134693 134913
Institute of Materials Engineering

Technology, (4 Years, Bachelor of

Srinagar Technology)

National Metallurgical and 0OS EWS Gender-Neutral 7260 7527
Institute of Materials Engineering

Technology, (4 Years, Bachelor of

Srinagar Technology)

National Metallurgical and OS EWS Female-only 9201 9201
Institute of Materials Engineering (including

Technology, (4 Years, Bachelor of Supernumerary)

Srinagar Technology)
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This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

Digital India

Power To Empdwer
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