

## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Rank	(S
Round No	1
Institute Type	National Institute of Tech nology
Institute Name	National Institute of Tech nology, Srinagar
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	EWS
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program	Quota	Seat	Gender	Opening	Closing	
	Name		Туре		Rank	Rank	

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Gender-Neutral	66670	89282
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6467	6879
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8966	8966
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Gender-Neutral	82015	86536
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	115117	115117
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6977	7421
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8767	8881
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6236	15092
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8134	8134
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3076	3191

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5757	5757
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Gender-Neutral	31487	31892
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	48211	48211
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5368	5623
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7166	7166
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Gender-Neutral	21789	29631
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	44580	44580
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4346	4604
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7202	7202
National Institute of	Information Technology (4 Years,	JK	EWS	Gender-Neutral	18828	24561

06/2025, 14:03			JO:	SAA		
Technology, Srinagar	Bachelor of Technology)					
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15053	15053
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3860	4141
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6426	6426
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Gender-Neutral	49518	67845
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5969	6454
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8463	8463
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	EWS	Gender-Neutral	134693	134913
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7260	7527
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9201	9201

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





